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Organization & 
Location  

Org. Code  Online Data 
Administrator  

Telephone/ 
Fax*  

Email Address  

AB  2E  
 

Catherine Brown  202-586-6512 
202-586-6279* 
  

Catherine.Brown@hq.doe.gov  

BPA  820  Toni V. Cheatham 
 
 
Raquel D. Vaughn 
 
 
Tona L. Brewer 
 

503-230-7620 
503-230-4992* 
 
503-230-1505 
503-230-4992* 
 
503-230-4176 
503-230-4992* 
 

Tvcheatham@bpa.gov
 
 
RDVaughn@bpa.gov
 
 
TLBrewer@bpa.gov 
 

CF 
(formerly ME) 

3C  Geraldine Bullock  
 
 
Teresa Collins 

202-586-4459 
202-586-8006*  
 
202-586-8259 
202-586-8006* 
 

Geraldine.Bullock@hq.doe.gov  
 
 
Teresa.Collins@hq.doe.gov

CH 
(Services BNL, 
PNL, ANL, 
PNSO) 
 

25BA 
 

Sherri Jackson 630-252-2403 
630-252-2919* 
 

Sherri.Jackson@ch.doe.gov
 

CI/PA  05 15  Arlene Estep  
 
 
Michelle Livingston 

202-586-0972 
202-586-0230* 
 
202-586-6252  

Arlene.Estep@hq.doe.gov  
 
 
michelle.livingston@hq.doe.gov

ED  1C  John Shea  202-586-7898 
202-586-3075* 
 

John.Shea@hq.doe.gov 

EE  21  Robyn Hebron  202-586-1664 
202-586-9652* 
  

Robyn.Hebron@hq.doe.gov 

EIA  32  Vergina Gibson 
 
 
Joceline Nahigian  

202-586-6513 
202-586-0552* 
 
202-586-6181 
202-586-0329* 
 

Vergina.Gibson@eia.doe.gov
 
 
Joceline.Nahigian@eia.doe.gov  
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EM-CBC 
(Consolidated 
Business Center, 
OH) 
 
Service Sites-1: 
Ohio 
Carlsbad 
West Valley 
Grand Junction- 
     MOAB 
BNL 
Oakland 
SPRU 
 
Service Sites-2: 
PPPO/Lexington 
(Portsmouth, 
Paducah, 
Piketon)  
 

551 
603 
605 
712 
713  

Denise Herald 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Susan Sparks 

513-246-0502 
513-246-0525* 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
859-219-4016 
859-219-4098* 

Denise.Herald@emcbc.doe.gov
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Susan.Sparks@lex.doe.gov
 

EM-HQ  17  Linda Nellums  202-586-7696 
202-586-7734*  
 

Linda.Nellums@em.doe.gov 

ETS-AOC  
(Services NNSA 
Service Center & 
Field Sites) 
 
 
 
 
EM-CBC 
 

HR-21.2 
-NNSA Srv. Ctr. 
 
 
 
-NNSA Srv. Ctr. 
 
 
 
NNSA Field Sites: 
-Oak Ridge 
-Kansas City 
-Pantex (Amarillo) 
-Las Vegas (NV Site) 
-Los Alamos (NM) 
-Sandia (NM) 
-Livermore (CA) 
-Y-12 (Oak Ridge) 
 
 
NNSA – (OST): 
• (NA-15) 
-Albuquerque 
(Western Command) 
-Amarillo (Central 
Command) 
-Oak Ridge (Eastern 
Command) 
-Fort Chaffee, AK 
(Training Site) 

Mort Lankasky 
 
 
 
Tim Carroll 
 
 
 
Betty Warrior 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Estela Rogholt 

505-245-2130 
505-245-2113* 
 
 
505-245-2126 
505-245-2113* 
 
 

 
505-245-2127 
505-245-2133* 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
505-245-2129 
505-245-2113* 
 

Morton.Lankasky@hq.doe.gov 
 
 
 
Timothy.Carroll@hq.doe.gov  
 
 
 
Betty.Warrior@hq.doe.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Estela.Rogholt@hq.doe.gov
 

ETS–WOC 
(Services NNSA-
HQ except NA-

HR-21.1  Jacqueline Battle 
 
 

202-586-9547 
202-586-9570* 
 

Jackie.Battle@hq.doe.gov 
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30)  
Bonnie Chin 
 
 
Arthur Johnson  

 
202-586-9522 
202-586-9570* 
 
202-586-9549 
202-586-9570* 
 

 
Bonnie.Chin@hq.doe.gov
 
 
Arthur.Johnson@hq.doe.gov  

FE  28 
 
 
78  

Dawn Tolley 
 
 
Anna Bennington  

301-903-2668 
301-903-4106*  
 
301-903-2877 
301-903-4106* 
  

Dawn.Tolley@hq.doe.gov
 
 
Anna.Bennington@hq.doe.gov  

GFO  790  Beth Stover 
 
 
Jacqueline Wren 
 
 

303-275-4923 
303-275-4788* 
  
303-275-4721 
303-275-4858* 

Beth.Stover@go.doe.gov  
 
 
Jacqueline.Wren@go.doe.gov 
 
 

GC  
 

03  Ernestine Davis 
 
 
Julia Gaskins  

202-586-7098 
202-586-0422* 
 
202-586-1773 
202-586-0422*  
 

Ernestine.Davis@hq.doe.gov  
 
 
Julia.Gaskins@hq.doe.gov

HG  06  Janet Gibson  202-287-1566 
202-287-1415*  

Janet.Gibson@hq.doe.gov 

HC 
OLC2 Helpdesk 
(formerly ME 
and HR) 

3H Jonathan Asgaralli 
 
 
Rodney Womack 
 

202-586-3607 
202-586-0636* 
 
202-586-3607 
202-586-0636* 
 

Energyolc@hq.doe.gov 
 
 
Energyolc@hq.doe.gov 
 

HS (DNFSB) 
(formerly SP) 
(EH now HS) 

IG Diane Dutrow 
 
 
Sharon Edge-
Harley 
 

301-903-5168 
301-903-6081* 
 
202-586-9275 
202-586-7960* 
 

Diane.Dutrow@hq.doe.gov
 
 
Sharon.Edge-Harley@hq.doe.gov
 

ID -(NE & EM) 
 

512  Debra Williams 
(ETS-ID Liaison) 

208-526-8771 
208-526-5419* 

WilliADB@id.doe.gov

ID-(BEA/INL) 
(Battelle Lab 
contractors) 
 

 Jay Lewis 208-526-4454 
208-526-7044* 

Jay.Lewis@inl.gov
 

IG  04  Evita Hill  202-586-2488 
202-586-7851* 
  

Evita.Hill@hq.doe.gov 
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IM  1N  Jean Levi 
 
 
Emily Knouse 
 

301-903-4720 
301-903-4540*  
 
301-903-2658 
301-903-2968* 
 

Jean.Levi@hq.doe.gov
 
 
Emily.Knouse@hq.doe.gov

IN 
(formerly CN) 

29  Diane Adams 
 
 
Gary Chidester 

202-586-5174 
202-586-9076* 
 
202-586-0254 
202-586-0551* 
 

Diane.Adams@in.doe.gov
 
 
Gary.Chidester@in.doe.gov

LM  36  Brenda Waters  202-586-3559 
202-586-1540*  
 

Brenda.Waters@hq.doe.gov  

MA 
(formerly ME) 
 
(Off of the 
Secretary) 
 

3M4 01 3M6 
 
 
MA-40 
 
 
MA-43 
 
 
MA-60.1 
 
 
MA-60.1 

Emma Greenfield 
 
 
Kelle Thompson 
 
 
Michele Borum 
 
 
Joan Snodderly 
 
 
Yolonda Pajot  

202-586-3154 
202-586-1937* 
 
202-586-5710 
202-586-1937* 
 
202-586-6675 
202-586-0576* 
 
202-287-1774 
202-287-1777* 
 
 202-287-1772 
 202-287-1777* 
 

Emma.Greenfield@hq.doe.gov
 
 
Kelle.Thompson@hq.doe.gov
 
 
Michele.Borum@hq.doe.gov
 
 
Joan.Snodderly@hq.doe.gov
 
 
Yolonda.Pajot@hq.doe.gov  
 

NA-30  Stephanie 
Covington 
 

202-781-6219 
202-781-6412*  

Stephanie.Covington@navy.mil

NE  27 
 
 
NE-10 

Maxine Clipper 
 
 
Jennifer Kirk 
Gilroy 

301-903-8364 
301-903-8843* 
 
301-903-5769 
301-903-5745* 
 

Maxine.Clipper@hq.doe.gov
 
 
Jennifer.Gilroy@nuclear.energy.gov
 

NETL  726  Camille Sholock 412-386-5028 
412-386-4876*  

Camille.Sholock@netl.doe.gov
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NNSA Service 
Ctr. 
(Services Learning 
& Career 
Development 
Department 
(LCDD) thru ETS-
AOC) 
 

502 
526 
N0 thru N7 
NW 

Mort Lankasky 
 
 
Tim Carroll 
 
 
 

505-245-2130 
505-245-2113* 
 
505-245-2126 
505-245-2113* 
 

Morton.Lankasky@hq.doe.gov
 
 
TCarroll@doeal.gov
 
  
 

NTC 
(HS-50) 

 Erin Lemke 
 

505-845-5170 
(x102) 
 
 505-845-6079* 

elemke@ntc.doe.gov

OE  2L 
34 (OBS)  

Grace Dillard  202-586-5863 
202-586-3859*  
 

Grace.Dillard@hq.doe.gov 

OR 
 
  
 
 
 
• PNSO 
 
 
• T. Jefferson 
 
• Wackenhut 

Srv. Inc. 
(ProForce) 

 

25BB 
 
 
 
 
 
25BH 
 
 
25BK 
 

Melissa Seiber 
 
 
Peggy Gibson 
 
 
Emmert Brant 
 
 
Keri Tarwater 
 
 

865-576-3925 
865-241-4577* 
 
865-576-1082 
865-576-0392* 
 
865-576-4087 
865-241-4577*  
 
865-576-1082 
865-576-0392* 
 

Seibermd@oro.doe.gov
 
 
Gibsonmd@oro.doe.gov
 
 
BrantEL@oro.doe.gov
 
 
Tarwaterkg@oro.doe.gov
TrainingCtr@oro.doe.gov
 

OSTI - (SC) 25B33 Tammy Payne 
 
 
Kelly Dunlap 
 

865-576-0247 
865-576-3589* 
 
865-576-1258 
865-576-3589* 
 

PayneT@osti.gov
 
 
Dunlapk@osti.gov

PI  38  Melodie Washington 202-586-6098 
202-586-0861*  
 

Melodie.Washington@hq.doe.gov 

PNR 
 

 Jessica Zombek 
 

412-476-7233 
412-476-7573* 

Zombekje@bettis.gov
 
 

RL  51  Jodi Dawson  509-376-5634 
509-376-5335* 
 

Jodi_L_Dawson@rl.gov
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RW  11  Sharon Pollock  
 
 
Lenora Gilbert 
 

202-586-1373 
202-586-7546* 
 
702-794-1447 
702-794-5557* 

Sharon.Pollock@rw.doe.gov
 
 
Nora_Gilbert@ymp.gov

SC-HQ 
 

25 Pamela Miller 
 
 
Kristi Marshall 
 

301-903-4788 
301-903-2481* 
 
301-903-1482 
301-903-2481* 

Pamela.Miller@science.doe.gov
 
 
kristi.marshall@science.doe.gov

SEPA  773  Carol Rice 
 
 
Joel Seymour  

706-213-3822 
706-213-3884* 
 
706-213-3810 
706-213-3884* 
 

CarolR@sepa.doe.gov
 
 
JoelS@sepa.doe.gov 

SPRO 
(FE-PMO)  

74  Tammy James 504-734-4382 
504-818-5382* 
 

Tammy.James@spr.doe.gov  

SNR (KAPL) 
 

 Karen A. Parillo 518-395-4193 
518-395-6390* 
 

Paril@snrmail.kapl.gov
 

SR  522  Victoria Davis 
(ETS Liaison) 
 
Edgar Gates 
 
 

803-952-9121 
803-952-7711* 
  
803-952-9227 
803-952-7711* 

Victoria.Davis@srs.gov
 
 
Edgar.Gates@srs.gov

SWPA  774  Beverly Yenter  
 
 
Ashley Butler 

918-595-6639 
918-595-6656* 
 
918-595-6636 
918-595-6656 
  

Bev.Yenter@swpa.gov
 
 
Ashley.Butler@swpa.gov

WAPA  830  Dave Walker 
 
 
Katherine Furnas  
 
 

720-962-7270 
720-962-7171*  
 
720-962-7101 
720-962-7161* 

DWalker@wapa.gov  
 
 
Furnas@wapa.gov
 

Y-12 
 
(Supported by 
ETS-AOC) 
 

NXQ Mort Lankasky 
 
 
Tim Carroll 
 

202-834-5077 
 
 
505-239-0680 
202-834-5073* 
 

Morton.Lankasky@hq.doe.gov 
 
 
Timothy.Carroll@hq.doe.gov

 
* If your organization is not represented by an OLC2 administrator, 

please contact your training department or call the OLC2 helpdesk at 202 586 3607. 
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